
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
September 16, 2024 

 
PROJECT: CITY OF AZLE 
  WALNUT CREEK FORCE MAIN 
 
BID DATE:  SEPTEMBER 19, 2024 
 
 
The following changes and/or additions shall be made to the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents 
for the above referenced project. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and 
returning this Addendum with the Bid. 
 
 
1) Information for Bidders: Instructions on how to address bids shall be changed to:  

 
“Each bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to the Purchasing Agent.  Each sealed envelope 
containing a bid must be plainly marked on the outside as "WALNUT CREEK FORCE MAIN - (Azle bid 
number 2024-010)” and the envelope shall bear on the outside the Bidder's name and address.  If forwarded by 
mail, the sealed envelope containing the bid must be enclosed in another envelope and addressed to the Purchasing 
Agent, City of Azle, 505 W. Main Street, Azle, Texas, 76020.” 
 

2) The encasement for the bore and encasement shown on Sheet 09 shall be 14”. 
 

3) The units for Bid Item No. 2 should be LF. 

4) HDPE pipe may be either IPS or DIPS as stated in the specifications. 

5) A stormwater permit will not be required for this project.  A plan for erosion control shall be 
provided to the City’s stormwater manager to insure proper controls. 
 

6) The existing combination air valve at Sta 0+00 will remain.  Only two combination air valves 
are to be replaced. 

 
7) Mueller Hymax Ductile Iron Fittings may be used with SDR 26 PVC. Alternatively, DR 25 PVC 

pipe will be accepted in lieu of SDR 26. 
 

 Prepared by: 
_________________________________ 
Bidder’s Acknowledgment JACOB | MARTIN 
 TBPE Firm No. 2448 
_________________________________  
Date 
  


